504545458 09/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4592166

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
MOGULUS LLC						
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		REAM LLC				
Street Address:	636 BR0	DADWAY				
Internal Address:	THIRD F	LOOR	OR			
City:	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10012	10012				
PROPERTY NUMBERS						
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:	6	Number				
Application Number:	6	60887922				
Application Number: Application Number:	6	60887922 60913402				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	6 6 6	60887922 60913402 61057135				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	6 6 6 1	60887922 60913402 61057135 61169181				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	6 6 6 1 8	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	6 6 6 1 1 8 1	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	6 6 1 8 1 1 1	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	6 6 1 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	60887922 60913402 61057135 61169181 5190555 8764569 5003223 5490700				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	6 6 1 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240				
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	6 6 6 1 1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240 the e-mail address first; if t	-			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	0ATA (provided;	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240	-			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	0ATA (provided;	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240 the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it w	-			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	0ATA (provided; g r	50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it wo 0733607900	will be sent via US M			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	0ATA (provided; g (provided; g (50887922 50913402 51057135 51169181 5190555 5764569 5003223 5490700 973)295-1240 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it wo 0733607900 njdocket@gtlaw.com	will be sent via US M			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIVESTREAM NAME OF SUBMITTER: JILLIAN CURRY

SIGNATURE:	/Jillian Curry/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=name change_2#page1.tif	urce=name change_2#page1.tif		
source=name change_2#page2.tif			
source=name change_2#page3.tif			
source=name change_2#page4.tif			
source=name change_2#page5.tif			

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: LIVESTREAM LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOM LLC) PROCESS NAME COUNTY: NEWY

FILED:11/09/2009 DURATION:******* CASH#:091109000771 FILM #:091109000717

FILER:

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1001

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

THE LLC 636 BROADWAY, THIRD FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10012

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE C	OMPANY: CT	CORPORATION	SYSTEM	- 07	 SERVICE	CODE: 07
FEES	370.00				PAYMENTS	370.00
FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING	60.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 300.00				CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN	0.00 0.00 0.00 370.00
HANDLING	=======================================		========	======	 OPAL REFUND	0.00 0.00 ·
7697619MY				· .	PATENT	(04/2007)

REEL: 043844 FRAME: 0718

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 9, 2009.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

PATENT REEL: 043844 FRAME: 0719

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 091109000717

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MOGULUS LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Mogulus LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

1. The name of the Company is Mogulus LLC.

2. The Company's original Articles of Organization was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York on July 25, 2006 under the name MediaScrub LLC.

3. The amendments effected by this certificate of amendment to the Articles of Organization (the "Certificate of Amendment") are as follows:

A: Article First of the Company's Articles of Organization pertaining to the Company's name is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: "The name of the limited liability company is Livestream LLC (the "Company")."

B: Article Fourth of the Company's Articles of Organization pertaining to the address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Company served upon such Secretary of State is hereby amended and restated as follows:

FOURTH: "The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the Company against whom process against the Company may be served. The post office addresses within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Company served upon such Secretary of State is: Livestream LLC, 636 Broadway, Third Floor, New York, New York 10012."

(Signature Page Follows)

1

PATENT REEL: 043844 FRAME: 0720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Organization to be executed and acknowledged by an authorized person of the Company, this 6th day of November 2009.

> <u>/s/ Max Haot</u> Max Haot Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Articles of Organization

PATENT REEL: 043844 FRAME: 0721

CT-UA

091109000717

HOV -9 PH 2442

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

. MOGULUS LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1001

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED NOV 09 2009
TAX SO
BY:

NY102 - 03/21/07 C T System Online

Cst ref# 7697619 my

DRAWDOWN

20F2

REEL: 043844 FRAME: 0722

500 KEGE: AEG

RECORDED: 09/13/2017